 ASM-3000 BETRIEBSANLEITUNG | OPERATING MANUAL
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr. Alle Rechte liegen bei der ASUTEC GmbH.
Subject to technical modifications. No responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information. All rights are reserved by ASUTEC GmbH.
Document nr. 85000009 – Version A – 2023/03/17 – R. Höfer   WWW.ASUTEC.DE  | 1
BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
GERÄTETYP:
ASM-3000
GERÄTEBEZEICHNUNG:

Subject to technical modifications. No responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information. All rights are reserved by ASUTEC GmbH.
Document nr. 85000009 – Version A – 2023/03/17 – R. Höfer   WWW.ASUTEC.DE  | 12
8 TYPENSCHLÜSSEL             8 TYPE CODES
 ASM  - 3000  - EW
- DW
 - 15  - I  - XXX
Typ / Type
Stopper mit Dämpfung, pneumatisch betätigt
Stop Module with damping, pneumatically actuated
Gewichtsbereich / Permissible load
Zulässiges zu stoppendes Werkstückträger Gesamtgewicht,
angegeben in kg (Bandreibung µ = 0,07)
Permissible workpiece carrier total weight to be stopped,
indicated in kg (for conveyor media friction μ = 0.07)
Funktion / Function
- EW = Einfachwirkend  Durch Feder in oberer Stellung gehalten, mit Druckluft abgesenkt
- DW = Doppeltwirkend  Für jede Bewegung muss Druckluft zugeführt werden
- EW = Single acting  Held by spring in upper position, lowered with compressed air
- DW = Double acting  Compressed air must be supplied for each movement
Absenkhub / Lowering stroke
(in mm) 15 = 15 mm Absenkhub
(in mm) 15 = 15 mm lowering stroke
Abfrage Hubstellung / Query of stroke position
- I = Induktive Abfragemöglichkeit
- I = Inductive query option
Nummer / Number
Spezifische Nummer der Geräteausführung
Specific device number
 ASM-3000 BETRIEBSANLEITUNG | OPERATING MANUAL
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr. Alle Rechte liegen bei der ASUTEC GmbH.
Subject to technical modifications. No responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information. All rights are reserved by ASUTEC GmbH.
Document nr. 85000009 – Version A – 2023/03/17 – R. Höfer   WWW.ASUTEC.DE  | 13
9 LIEFERUMFANG UND ZUBEHÖR         9 SCOPE OF SUPPLY AND ACCESSORIES
Die Geräte werden ohne Zubehör ausgeliefert.
Das Zubehör ist frei wählbar und den Umgebungsbedingungen
anzupassen. Alle mitgelieferten Zubehörteile werden auf
Kundenwunsch montiert.
 The devices are supplied without accessories.
The accessories are freely selectable and adapt to the ambient
conditions. All supplied accessories can be mounted on customer
request.
Pos. Nr. ASUTEC Nr. Benennung  Pos. No. ASUTEC No. Description
1 14010008
Luftanschluss, L-Form, G1/8,
für Schlauch Ø6 mm
1 14010008
Push-in L-fitting, G1/8,
for tubing O.D. 6 mm
2 14010020
Luftanschluss, gerade Form, G1/8,
für Schlauch Ø6 mm
2 14010020
Push-in fitting, G1/8,
for tubing O.D. 6 mm
3 14010005
Zuluftdrossel, G1/8,
für Schlauch Ø6
3 14010005
Supply air one way flow valve, G1/8,
for tubing O.D. 6 mm
4 15000004
Induktiver Sensor M12x1,
L = 45 mm, Sn = 4 mm
4 15000004
Inductive sensor M12x1,
L = 45 mm, Sn = 4 mm
5 15010001
Steckverbinder gewinkelt,
M12x1, 5 m Kabel
5 15010001
Plug connector, angled,
M12x1, cable length 5 m
6 15030001